K5, ®xERAT Y

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

-11-



K. HaEXTY YT

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BRES|S|Q|ER
No [ PARTS No %’ g’ Qry RES DESCRIPTION
T [25816  [*|*| 1 | %= KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25605-A | (x| 1 [K51iHAL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
| 3 (25817 [*|*| 1 | RTYSTHIHE SPRING SUPORT PLATE
. 4 | 30601 *[*x 1 |1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
5 | 25818 ¥|x| 1 | RTY2T SPRING
6 [25600 |*|*| 1 |Bx& KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
7 130066 ¥k 2 |iEHRL SCREW
8 {90625 ||| 2 |BYTyr— WASHER
9 (25824 |x|*| 1 |KB%AL SCREW M6X1 L=30
10 137102 ¥k 1 | Fyb NUT M6
11113079 |*[*| 1 [<&Y (Tyoh) CHAIN WITH HOOK (1000mm)
12 | 18649 x| x| 1 [EFHRl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
13118650 |*[*| 1 [@WRl+vE NUT 1/2X28
14| 18648-A | *|x| 1 [#WzEXTY Y PRESSER BAR SPRING
15 | 28068 ¥k 1 | RTYTHEIFHRL SCREW M5X0. 8 L=20
16 [ 4135 ¥|x 1 |F+wvb NUT M5

_1 2_




T8I, TR RT—=U— FEYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_‘l 3._




T8, TAILRT—U— #FYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HRES|S g:a B

No | PARTS No § § ary B4 DESCRIPTION

1-1] 25806 |*|%| 1 | 7&m (&) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (LEFT)

1-2125804 | *[*| 1 | F#h (&) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (MIDDLE)
1-3125803 |*|*| 1 | Féh &) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT (RIGHT)

2 25647 | %|*| 1 | TEA %) @D RETAINING RING

3 |25170 | =|x| 1 | FE#A 4 (F) HHLE SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0

4 111080 | *{*| 1 | F#A %/ GE) 2Lk OILING FELT

5 [10637C ||| 1 [ZEYETHL (#. Al FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.

6 110637 |*|*x| 1 |ZFYEFHA FEED LIFTING CAM

7 110658 |*|*| 1 |ZEYLETFhLEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5

8 125239 | x|*| 1 | Xxxv HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 | 25650-A |*|*| 1 | KXy BRHHBL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
10 | 25651-A |*|*| 1 | AKEvikHhhl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5

11 |25652 | *|*| 1 | FTa#gA 4 (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 125287 | *|*| 1 | F#hA 2L (hRD) HRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

13 110729 |*{%| 1 | T2 %)L () s OIL FELT

14 {34016  |x|%| 1 | F#ahEAZIL (H) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 256287 x| k| 1 | Fé#PEA4L (H) kHAL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

16 {11080 *[x| 1 | FTEihEiA 4L (H) Zz )bk OIL FELT

17 | 34309C [*[*| 1 [ZEVHL-OvE ) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.

18 134310  |*|*| 1 |ZEVAHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 | 141146 | x|*| 1 |ZYHLEEROHBL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 { 140409 |*|%| 1 |EYHhLthl SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=9.4

21 134309 {*l*| 1 |ZypowE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 *|%| 1 | EYALRFTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 134312 [*|*| 1 | ZEYHLIEDHE RETAINING RING

24 |34313-A ||| 1 |#BLEEY (B 1V PUSH BUTTON

25 (10673 [*|x| 1 [#LAEL2Y RTYy SPRING

26 (31094 [*|x| 1 [#BLAEL2Y ko RETAINING RING

27 110567  |[*|*| 1 | F@R7yo4 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 (25620 |x|x| 1 | F@®ARF7YLHTHST— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 25621 ¥[x| 1 | FTHATYLTHS—ERDR L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X40

30 |25622 |x|%| 1 | F@RFYLHEHS—itR L SET SCREW  1/4X40

31 {25623 [*|*| 1 | F@~A7Y55—2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

32 126287 |#|*| 1 | FE®ARFYLFHr—21HRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=14.0
33110608 |*|*| 1 |BEEY LY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 (25315 |x|x| 3 |@EEFZULHTEDHRL SCREW  9/64X%40 _

35 125624C |[*|x| 1 | TR +TF—1) (#) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.

36 [ 25624 |x|x| 1 | FRILFT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37 125625  |*|x| 1 | FRALFF—Uyy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 {10611 ¥[x| 1 | TR FT—YEEE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39-11 10612 |*|*| 1 | TR T—) BEMREROAL POSITIONIG SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
39-2| 70138 |*|*| 1 | FAN R TF—ydiELHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L1=8.0

40 | 10615 |*|*| 1 [ FALFF—URIEHR SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 110614 | x|*| 1 | FRAL+FFT—URBEY HINGE PIN

42 110581 x| 1 | FTRILFT—YBEIEDHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0

43 [ 10619 [*|*| 1 | FRALT—YRTYLH SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 125626 | *|*| 1 | FRLKF—yhdEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 110616  [*[*| 1 | F~) b T—UH$ SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 | 10613  [*|*| 1 | FAUL+T—UHEELEY HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 ¥[x| 1 | FRALFT—YHeE EHRE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0

48 1 10617 k%] 1 | FALT—Y R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 {10620 |[*{*| 1 | FRAA+FT—UHEY SAFETY GCLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 125810 |*|%| 2 | FaazE CUPPLING

51 [10766-G |*|*| 4 |kl SET SCREW  1/4X32  1=7.0

52 | 10639-G | *|*| 4 |fi@#®eHBL POSITIONIG SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
53 [37193 |*|%| 2 |S14+— SCREW PACKING (BRASS)

_14_




iR, EULH, =Y
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT




B, EVLE. XU

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

BRES|S g’ B
No | PARTS No gg qTY - DESCRIPTION
T [40150  [*[=| 1 |31 THROAT PLATE
1 40160 |-|x| 1 |&HR THROAT PLATE
2 | 40152-A |*[*| 2 |&iRitsrfal THROAT PLATE SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.5
4 [10667 ||+ 1 |miR &) > BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
5 | 10668 |x|%| 1 |falk (/H) R TYLH BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
6 [25627 |x|-| 1 | @& (&) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
6 | 25627-TA|-|*| 1 @i (&) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
8 40151 |#|#| 1 |Eyta FEED BAR
9 {10595 ||| 1 |30x FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
10110596 |*{*| 1 |37z r OILING FELT
1110597 |*|{*| 1 |2a0F 7z rEHRLE SCREW  1/8X40  1=3.3
12170129 |*|{*| 1 |3ox:trohl FORK SCREW  7/32X32  L=15.0
1310599 |*|*| 1 2007y v— WASHER
1416704 |*|%| 1 |2yum FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
15118065 |*|*| 2 |EumghU PINGH SCREW  M5X0.8  L=14.0
1616705 |*|*| 1 |EytsE Rl FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
1716706 |*|*| 1 |ZYtEaE hiFvk NUT  1/4X28
18140153 |#|-| 1 |&vu FEED DOG
18 {40161 |-|%| 1 | %y FEED DOG
19 (60540 |#|%| 2 |ZEYtEiEHHAL FEED DOG SCREW  M4X0.7  L=8.0
20 | 25807 | x[%| 1 |ZEush FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
21 125286 |x|x| 1 [Eusx4 @D FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 125287 |*|*| 1 [ZEUsALL @) LoHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
93 (11068 | %|%| 1 |54+— LINER
24 [ 25163 |*|*| 1 |S54F—1toHrHat LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
95125201  |*|*| 1 |ZysHhsS— G FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
26 | 25156 * (% 2 |ZEUEAHS— (@) HHRLE SET SCREW 1/4X%32 1=4.0
27 125628 | *|x| 1 |EysA AL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28 | 25170 | *[*| 1 |ZEusAS)L () tHhL SET SCREN  17/64X32  1=20.0
29 111068 | *|*| 1 |544+— LINER
30 | 25163 ||| 1 [Sq4+—itorhl LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
31125291  |x|x| 1 |Zyssrs5— @) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
32 | 25156 |*[*| 2 |ZusahS— (&) kHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.0
33116708 ||| 1 |EusgrsE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 (19420 |*|%| 2 |ZYBEEZEHEHRAL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
35 (11953 |x[*| 2 |ZYSHEEZEE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
36 (11962 |*|*| 1 |ZYsEi=aEE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
37 (11954 |x|*| 1 |ZYEEEIECo B OILING WICK
38 | 34010 |*|*| 1 | KwHme FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
39 (11953  [*|*| 1 |Rvs@EREE BT SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
40 | 10060-WC| *|-| 1 | &) @) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
40 | 10060-AC|-| *| 1 | &g (B) &) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
41 | 10060-% | *|-| 1 |@miE &) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
41 | 10060-WA| | *| 1 | &R (&) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
42 |BSO7320 |*|x| 1 |&ix (/) oFrx=z BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
43 [11166C |*|*| 1 |ZULix &) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
44 113085 *|¥| 1 |ZLRLEDHBLE  SCREW  13/64X%32 [=4.8

_1 6_




N LN— E YRS
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHAN!SM

_‘l "l'_




INY D LiN—, FE U RAETHE

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HRES|F|<| BH
No | PARTS No?{é: g_?,' QrY S5 DESCRIPTION
1 (34523 [*|*| 1 | /"w 5 L/i— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 110845 | *|%x| 1 | /SwsHLAA—gHAL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 140109  [*|*| 1 | /AwH Ls—i4 FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 130618 |[*|*| 1 |RvsLin—tg=szE FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 ¥ x| 1 | Nw Ln—#t2FEHEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 |34019 | *[*| 1 | Ny Li—8EEER Ty FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 117059 |x|%| 1 |[/Xw& L/A—#f-5FRXF1 >4 74| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 |x|x| 1 |ZYBELEH FEED REGULATOR
9 25607 |*|*| 1 | ZYBEGHHEHAL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10 134028 | *|*| 1 | E¥YETGHLL FEED REGULATING SCREW
11118420 |x|*| 1 | XY@ESLL oYy 0-RING
12 140139  |*|*x| 1 | 2YBHF1¥IL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13119522 [*|*| 1 | EYHEH T A VILIEDHRLC FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | *|*| 1 | Z2YHEEH S 1 vILbHHa LT v +— |FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15140120 | *|*| 1 | FYBEHFTIYILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 [ 15729 | *|x| 1 | ZBYREHTTAYLELRTY oG FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 134033  |*|*| 1 | RNwodEEEoy K FEED REGULATING ROD
18 (11409 | x|%| 1 | AwoEEoy FA—LS 342k BALL JOINT
19135034 |*|*| 1 | H—Taq>rhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 [=20.0
20 | 11412 ¥k 1 | R—nTaqg o rhlCFHy NUT
21 (25608 |#|{%| 1 [ /Svo@ggoy FBARL FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 (25609 |*|%| 1 | /SvoEggrsE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 kx| 1 | "y ESELLEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 [ 34040 |x|%| 1 | RwsaFyoy FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 (34044  [*|*| 1 [ /Rv SR TY U TEME FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 [*|*| 2 | Ny O R TY T RIEHRL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27134035 |*|*| 1 | RvsrFTYLH5T9s FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C |*|#*| 1 | NwooyLsd— () FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 25610 |[*[%| 1 | SwsH oy usa— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 [ 25611 |*|*| 2 | "y EBEERIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31125612 |*|*| 4 | RusBEEAKILESHRLE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X40
32 (34006 |*|%| 1 | Swsrsyosy—pnS5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 (11953 [*|*| 2 [RvH oy d—hS5—ikHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
34 (34012 |*|%| 2 [ RvoHE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 (34011 |[*|*| 1 | vy @EEEey FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 (11954 |*|[*| 1 | Nuo@EE L EmS OILING WICK
37 (11412 |*|*| 2 |+ F NUT M6
38 125811  |*|%| 1 | /v o@EgEny FRLiE FEED REGULATING ROD SCREW BAR

_18_




nELIE. ME

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

8

_19_



mELE. ME
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

BRES|S g‘ =
No | PARTS No é g Qry 5% DESCRIPTION
T (25660 [*|-| 1 |hZELTE &) @) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COWP.
1 | 25660-TA|-|*| 1 |mELE B) &) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
2 |25643 |x|%| 1 |mE+s (H) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3 (15005 |*|%| 1 |[AFEtEA4L (1) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 (11953  |*|*| 1 [AmFELEA4) (£) kb4l | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 (15096 |*|*| 1 [AEta240 (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 [11953 |*|*| 1 |AELEASL (F) tksH4all | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
7 [11137  |#|*| 1 |F—TFF—tBE IS4 T PIPE FOR FELT
8 [11131  |x|*| 1 |For—sxm=miiqg T 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 [25613 |x|*| 1 [y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A |*|*| 1 | nFreseenc POSITIONING SCREN  1/4X40  L=5.5
11 | 25642-A |*|*| 1 | hEviEh L SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.0
12110684 |%|*| 1 |Dwsv— WASHER
1425631  |*|%| 1 |#=FF—15 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15130516 |*|*| 1 |®shry BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 |*|x| 1 |@#sheErFv b NUT
17115051 |*|*| 1 | pEEeonsrh BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18115050 |*|*| 1 |A—FF—+&BE> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19110573  |*|*| 1 |#—F+—1BEVIEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 [ 10727  |*|*| 1 |®pthEL Tk FELT
21 (10727 |*|*| 1 |A—FF—FBE>TzLF BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 [ 34075  |*|-| 1 |pE @) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |-|*| 1 | pE @) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 [ 15093 |*|*| 1 |mBEHL YL 0IL REGULATING SCREW
37 (15094 ||*| 1 |@mBESBLvLO0Y LY 0-RING
38 [ 10629 |x|*| 1 |#BEHFA v LLEDRL SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=8.0
39 [ 15002 [#|%| 1 |o—r/swx> PACKING
40 | 15091 | *|{*| 1 |pELEBMELY &) OIL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41115007 |*|*| 7 |mELEHmAY (&) LHIL | SCREW  9/64X40  L[=10.0
42 | 25614 | x|x| 1 |pELEHELHFHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 | x|*| 1 |pEXEBHFHT— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 | 25616  |x|*| 1 |pETEGHFHST—RL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 (25617 | x|*| 1 |pEtEIEDHARC SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 | x|*| 1 |pEXBEHRCTY S v— WASHER
47 125618 |x|*| 1 |Fanr— 0IL GAUGE
48 130508 |x|*| 1 |KEVHr—2A—FF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 %| x| 1 |REVH—24—TFF—iktHta . | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 [ 10677 |*|*| 1 |t Tviv— WASHER
51 [ 15041  |*|-| 1 |REY BOBBIN
51 (16408 |-[*| 1 |#KE> BOBBIN
52 125614C [*|*x| 1 [AFEXxEHF— () LU PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

.AZO_




